XC7DIN Sequence Connectors
 1
An improved DIN-standard Sequence
Connector
■ Allows power line to daughter board connection
first and removal last.
■ Used the same way as regular DIN connectors.
Dimensions are those of DIN B-type and C-type

XC7A Double-row Plugs
■ Dimensions (unit: mm)
■ Ordering Information
Two, 2.8 dia.
*Sequential contacts
Mounting holes (bottom view)
0.8 +0.1 dia.0
Two, 2.8 dia.
XC7A-@@42-@@@@
(With right-angle DIP terminals)
Dimensions
No. of
contacts
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E F
64 93.8 88.0 78.74 88.9 83.9 85.2
90 126.8 121.0 111.76 121.9 117.0 118.2
100 139.5 133.7 124.46 134.6 129.7 130.9
Appearance
No. of contacts Terminal type Sequential contact position Model
64
Right-angle DIP
terminals
None XC7A-6442
All XC7A-6442-N001
90 None XC7A-9042
All XC7A-9042-N001
100 None XC7A-0142
All XC7A-0142-N001
DIN Sequence Connectors XC7 3
XC7B Double-row Sockets
■ Dimensions (unit: mm)
■ Ordering Information